operations or financial position for any future period. The results of operations for the periods ended December 31, 2005 and March 31, 2006 are
not necessarily indicative of the operating results for these periods.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with WRIT�s Form 8-K filed with the Securities and
Exchange Commission (�SEC�) on May 19, 2006, announcing the acquisitions; the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in
WRIT�s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005; WRIT�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months
ended March 31, 2006; and the Historical Summary of Gross Income and Direct Operating Expenses and Notes included elsewhere in this Form
8-K/A2. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect these acquisition and related transactions have been made.

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

26

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2006

(In thousands)

Registrant

Alexandria
Professional
Center

9707 Medical
Center Dr

&
15001
Shady
Grove
Road

Randolph
Shopping
Center

Montrose
Shopping
Center

Plumtree
Medical
Center

Total

All
Properties

Pro

Forma
Assets
Land $ 233,265 $ 6,783 $ 7,163 $ 4,928 $ 11,612 $ 1,723 $ 32,209(1) $ 265,474
Income producing property 1,047,939 19,909 28,699 13,069 22,358 5,712 89,747(1) 1,137,686
Accumulated depreciation (251,284) (251,284)

Net income producing property 1,029,920 26,692 35,862 17,997 33,970 7,435 121,956 1,151,876
Development in progress 69,820 69,820

Total investment in real estate, net 1,099,740 26,692 35,862 17,997 33,970 7,435 121,956 1,221,696
Cash and cash equivalents 2,981 835 9 88 141 (2,776) (1,703)(2) 1,278
Restricted cash 2,401 2,401
Rents and other receivables, net of
allowance for doubtful accounts 26,955 26,955
Prepaid expenses and other assets 42,762 22 33 22 27 104(2) 43,855

422 1,154 158 130 283 2,147(1)
(555) (81) (149) (346) (27) (1,158)(2)

Total assets $ 1,174,839 $ 27,416 $ 36,977 $ 18,116 $ 33,922 $ 4,915 $ 121,346 $ 1,296,185

Liabilities
Notes payable $ 520,000 $ 520,000
Mortgage notes payable 168,965 5,660 4,872 10,532(2) 179,497
Lines of credit/short-term note
payable 59,000 27,000 31,000 17,170 33,330 108,500(2) 167,500
Accounts payable and other
liabilities 37,134 52 23 4 5 8 92(2) 38,675

133 68 837 497 �  1,535(1)
(40) (46) (86)(2)

Advance rents 5,532 176 136 51 56 18 437(2) 5,969
Tenant security deposits 7,575 95 136 54 34 17 336(2) 7,911

Total liabilities 798,206 27,412 36,977 18,116 33,922 4,915 121,346 919,552

Minority interest 1,687 1,687

Shareholders� Equity
Shares of beneficial interest; $.01
par value 422 422
Additional paid-in capital 406,098 406,098
Distributions in excess of net
income (31,574) (31,574)

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

27

Total Shareholders� Equity 374,946 374,946

Total Liabilities and Shareholders�
Equity $ 1,174,839 $ 27,416 $ 36,977 $ 18,116 $ 33,922 $ 4,915 $ 121,346 $ 1,296,185

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

[…]

$ (26,981) $ (36,948) $ (17,318) $ (33,603) $ (7,718)

Acquisition related borrowings on our credit facilities totaled $108.5 million, including $50.5 million to fund the Randolph and Montrose
Shopping Centers and in April, $27.0 million to fund Alexandria Professional Center, $21.0 million for 15001 Shady Grove Road and $10.0
million for 9707 Medical Center Drive. Advances under our credit facilities bear interest at LIBOR plus a spread based on the credit rating of
our publicly issued debt. These borrowings were paid in full on June 6, 2006 using a portion of the proceeds from the June 2006 public offering
of 2.745 million common shares of beneficial interest and the June 2006 issuance of $100.0 million five-year 5.95% unsecured notes.

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

30

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Registrant

Alexandria
Professional
Center

9707 Medical
Center Dr

&
15001
Shady
Grove
Road

Randolph
Shopping
Center

Montrose
Shopping
Center

Plumtree
Medical
Center

Total

All
Properties Pro Forma

Revenue
Real estate rental revenue $ 190,046 $ 3,217 $ 3,138 $ 1,232 $ 1,557 $ 709 $ 9,853 $ 201,156

12 125 162 306 83 688(1),(6)
52 54 �  371 92 569(2),(6)

Expenses
Real estate expenses 58,116 1,045 993 212 365 88 2,703 61,069

85 58 42 45 20 250(3),(6)
Depreciation and amortization 47,161 808 1,181 823 615 252 3,679(4),(6) 50,840
General and administrative 8,005 8,005

113,282 1,938 2,232 1,077 1,025 360 6,632 119,914

76,764 1,343 1,085 317 1,209 524 4,478 81,242

Other income (expense)
Interest expense (37,743) (1,084) (1,542) (689) (1,338) (779) (5,432)(5),(6) (43,175)
Other income from property
settlement 504 504
Other income 918 918

(36,321) (1,084) (1,542) (689) (1,338) (779) (5,432) (41,753)

Income from continuing operations 40,443 259 (457) (372) (129) (255) (954) 39,489

Discontinued operations
Income (loss) from operations of
property disposed/held for sale 184 184
Gain on disposal 37,011 37,011

Net Income $ 77,638 $ 259 $ (457) $ (372) $ (129) $ (255) $ (954) 76,684

Per share information based on the weighted average of shares outstanding
Shares � basic 42,069 42,069
Shares � diluted 42,203 42,203
Income from continuing operations
per share � basic $ 0.96 $ 0.94
Income from continuing operations
per share �diluted $ 0.96 $ 0.94
Net income per share � basic $ 1.85 $ 1.82
Net income per share � diluted $ 1.84 $ 1.82

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

31

NOTES TO PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(1) Represents amortization of the net intangible lease liability based on the average remaining life of the acquired leases.

[…]

(5) Represents interest expense on the line of credit borrowings, used to fund the acquisitions�See Note 3 to the Balance Sheet and interest on
assumed mortgages.

(6) The table below illustrates the corporate pro forma adjustments for each property (in thousands):

Alexandria
Professional
Center

9707 Medical
Center Dr

&
15001
Shady

Grove Road

Randolph
Shopping
Center

Montrose
Shopping
Center

Plumtree
Medical
Center Total

(1) Amortization of lease intangibles, net $ 12 $ 125 $ 162 $ 306 $ 83 $ 688
(2) Straight line rent adjustment $ 52 $ 54 �  $ 371 $ 92 $ 569
(3) Property management costs $ 85 $ 58 $ 42 $ 45 $ 20 $ 250
(4) Depreciation and amortization $ 808 $ 1,181 $ 823 $ 615 $ 252 $ 3,679
(5) Interest expense $ 1,084 $ 1,542 $ 689 $ 1,338 $ 779 $ 5,432

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

32

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2006

(In thousands, except per share amounts)

Registrant

Alexandria
Professional
Center

9707 Medical
Center
Dr &
15001
Shady
Grove
Road

Randolph
Shopping
Center

Montrose
Shopping
Center

Plumtree
Medical
Center

Total

All
Properties

Pro
Forma

Revenue
Real estate rental revenue $ 50,925 $ 824 $ 827 $ 305 $ 354 $ 185 $ 2,495 $ 53,676

3 31 89 40 (21) 142(1),(6)
60 (21) �  47 28 114(2),(6)

Expenses
Real estate expenses 15,517 330 257 71 90 21 769 16,349

25 14 10 9 5 63(3),(6)
Depreciation and amortization 11,968 202 295 154 206 63 920(4),(6) 12,888
General and administrative 2,656 2,656

30,141 557 566 235 305 89 1,752 31,893

20,784 330 271 159 136 103 999 21,783

Other income (expense)
Interest expense (10,322) (348) (474) (221) (430) (70) (1,543)(5),(6) (11,865)
Other income 170 170

(10,152) (348) (474) (221) (430) (70) (1,543) (11,695)

Income from continuing operations 10,632 (18) (203) (62) (294) 33 (544) 10,088
Net Income $ 10,632 $ (18) $ (203) $ (62) $ (294) $ 33 $ (544) $ 10,088

Per share information based on the weighted average of shares outstanding
Shares � basic 42,052 42,052
Shares � diluted 42,197 42,197
Income from continuing operations
per share � basic and diluted $ 0.25 $ 0.24
Net income per share � basic and
diluted $ 0.25 $ 0.24

Edgar Filing: WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST - Form 8-K/A

33

NOTES TO PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(1) Represents amortization of the net intangible lease liability based on the average remaining life of the acquired leases.